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REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 68, CLAUSE (3) 

Nauru 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR OF CIVIL AVIATION 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting 
held on 1st August, 1995 pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3), of the 
Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. Terangi Adam, 

~Flight Service Officer, in the Department of Civil Aviation to act as 
~Director of CiVil AViation, with effect from 28th July, 1995 until the 

return of Captain Cranston to Nauru. 

G.N. No. 286/1995 

KINZA CLODUMAR 
CHIEF SECRETARY (AD INTERIM) 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION 

It is notified for general information that the following resignation 
has been accepted, effected from ~2th July, .1995:-

~NAME 
IAN ADEANG 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 

DESIGNATION 

DIVISIONAL SUPERINTENDANT 

SALARY 

$14806-$16318 p.a. 
CAP5/6) 

DATED this 3rd day of the month of August, 1995. 

KINZA CLODUMAR 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
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G.N. No. 287/1995 

SUCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATES 

The Nauru Lands Committee had determined part of the personalty estate 
of the late Edna Grundler which are monies in the Bank Passbook account 
number 3449-91 to be equally shared by Frank Smith, Gomez Grundler and 
Lloyd Grundler. 

Any person who is dissatis~ied with the distribution.of the estate may 
appeal to the Court within twenty one (21) days of to is notice. 

G.N. No.288/1995 

T. NARASIMHAN 
DEPUTY CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATE \:) 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 16 (1) 

DEPARTMENT OF CHIEF SECRETARY 

(SECRETARIAT) 

CREATION OF A TEMPORARY POSITION 

PURSUANT TO the powers in that behalf vested in me under Section 16, 
subsection (1) of the Public Service Act 1961-1979, I, KINZA CLODUMAR, 
Public Service Com~issioner and Chief Secretary of the Republic, 
DO HEREBY with immediate effect provide the following temporary position 
in the Public Service:-

Designation of 
new position 

Clerical Officer 

DEPARTMENT OF CHIEF SECRETARY 

(SECRETARIAT) 

Number of 
positions 

1 

Salary 
Scale 

; C2/3 

DATED this 7th day of the month of August, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety
five. 

KINZA CLODUMAR 
CHIEF SECRETARY 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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G.N. No.289j1995 

3. 

9th August, 1995 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCIES: SECTION.20 

Nauru. 

Applicatioqs are invited from persons both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment,transfer or promotion to the following 
positions:-

1. POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

2. POSITION 

~ SALARY 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICIATIONS: 

DIRECTORATE OF GROUND OPERATIONS 

(Air Nauru Accounts) 

CLERICAL OFFICER 

$11107 - $11849 p.a. 

(CASHIER) 

(C2/3) 

Responsible to the Senior Accountant through 
Accountant (Expenditure). To receive and collect 
account for Air Nauru Revenues, issue receipts and 
lodge takings with the Bank. Maintain Bank Books 
on a daily basis and reconcile Bank/Cash in transit 
account on a monthly basis. 
Preparing Daily Cash Count Sheet and handing it to 
the Accountant (Expenditure). 
Able to perform other related functions while 
discharging duties as a cash~er. 

Knowledge and experience in accounting work, prefer
ably as a cashier. Good in English, aptitude for 
figure work and self~confidence to take responsibi
lities. 
Should have passed out the Year 10 Level. 

CLERICAL OFFICER 

$11107 - $11849 p.a. 

(EXPENDITURE) 

(C2/3) 

Responsible to the Senior AccouQtant through Accountant 
(Expenditure). Responsible for processing vendor 
invoices and other Air Nauru Payments. 
Maintainiqg Journal/Ledger. 
Attending to queries form creditors regarding the 
payment/non payment of accouQts~ 
Checking of account in line wit~ the signed agreement 
between both parties and reconc~liation of vendor 
account 9 · 

Knowledge apd experience in accounting work. 
Good in English, Aptitude for figure work. 
Should have passed out the Year 10 Level. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, 
qualification and experience with the Acting Public Service 
Commissioner no later than 4:30 p.m. on Friday 18th August, 1995. 
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G.N No. 289/1995 (cont'd) 

DATED this 5th day of the month of August, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety 
Five. 

KINZA CLODUMAR 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

G.N. No. 290/1995 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from persons both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following 0 
position:-

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

(Youth Affairs) 

YOUTH AFFAIRS ASSISTANT 

$11107 - $11431 p.a. (C.2) 

Will be required to assist the Youth Affairs Officers 
in 

a) development of programmes for unemployed youth; 

b) managing small income generating projects; 

c) managing work skill development training programme; 

d) Acquisition of videos, books and documentation of ~ 
library materials and the day~to-day responsibilities ~ 
relating to their issuance and return; 

e) all matters pertaining to the liaison with the govern
ment; hon-governmental organisations; and the community; 

f) educating the community regarding unemployment and 
the effects of associated problems and to assist in 
organisation of workshops; 

g) maintaining relevant in-service training; 

h) any other matter as assigned from time to time; 

QUALIFICATION: a) should have completed 11 years schooling; 

b) should be at least 21 years of age; 

c) Should have a good command of both written and 
spoken English; 
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G.N. No. 290/1995 (cont'd) 

d) Should have knowledged of the problems pertaining 
to adolescence and a genuine concern for the 
psychological, physical, social apd cultural 
well-being of all youth. 

e) should be assertive and articulate and be abl~ 
to demonstrate a commitment and loyalty to 
working in a team. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, qualification 
and experience with the Acting Public Service Commissioner no later than 
4:30 p.m. on Friday 18th August, 1995. 

this 5th day of the month of August, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety-

G.N. No.291/1995 

KINZA CLODUMAR 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from Nauruan both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following position:-

POSITION 

.:.·~'~ALARY 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 
& EXPERIENCE: 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

HANDYMAN (1 Position) 

$11107 - $11431 p.a. (T2) 

To undertake all minor repairs and maintenance of 
Education Buildings including, plumbing electrical 
and other duties as may be required. 

Appropriate trade experience in carpentry, 
plumbing and electrical. 

Applicant must be sober, reliable and energetic and must be willing to 
work beyond office hours including weekends and public holidays. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating,. name, age, 
qualifications and experience with the Chief Secretary's Office not 
later than 18th August, 1995. 

Dated this 3rd day of August, 1995. 

WILLIAM HALM 
ACTING CHIEF SECRE'fARY 
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G.N. No. 292 /1995 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Eibubwiniow Deqiya of Uaboe District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Eibubwiniow Dediya had been determination by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anetan 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Ewa 

Ewa 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Ewa 

Baiti 

Ewa 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

PORTION 
NO. 

25 

33 

46 

78 

99 

105 

48 

16 

16 

61 

180 

119 

160 

144 

226 

25 

73 

96 

189 

203 

76 

92 

100 

139 

146 

83 

TYPE OF GAZETTE 
LAND NAM.E OF LAND NOTICE OF SHARE 

OWNERSHIP 

p.l. Queirang Land Appeal No. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

c.l. 

c.l. 

col. 

pol. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

c.l. 

p.l. 

c .1. 

c .1. 

c.l. 

pol. 

p .1. 

p.l. 

pol. 

c .1. 

c.l, 

c.l. 

pol. 

c.l. 

c.l. 

Arenugogo 

Eatiti 

Domaiyenuwe 

Eidoromen 

Domaijenuwe 

Ibweruru 

Atebena 

Anabor 

Uareo 

Anoe 

Aeabab 

Ubwatabutabu 

Anni 

Anni 

Aram 
Imerowit 

Ibegu 

Betio 

Eatetawak 

Ewa 

Ibitumwararo 

Muemewin, 

Anni 

Imwenom 

Ubwiden 

909/86 1/16 

29/63 

51/61 

4;8/61 

50/61 

7/62 

39/70 

36/76 

29/63 

1,1/57 

27/67 

29/63 

58/66 

29/63 

29/63 

64/93 

29/63 

43/69 

4/84 

4/84 

4/84 

4/84 

4/84 

4/84 

1/84 

48/77 

1/18 

1/24 

1/24 

1/24 

1/24 

1/30 

7/48 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/12 

1/12 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

All 

o 
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293 /1995 

DETERMINATION OF.BENFICIARIES 

-2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the lat~ are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anetan 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Ewa , 
Ewa 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Ewa 

Baiti 

Ewa 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

PORT NAME OF 
NO: LAND: 

25 Queirang 

33 

46 

78 

99 

105 

48 

16 

16 

61 

180 

119 

160 

144 

226 

25 

73 

96 

189 

203 

76 

92 

100 

139 

146 

83 

Arenugogo 

Eatiti 

Domaiyenuwe 

Eidoromen 

Domaijenuwe 

Ibweruru 

Atebena 

Anabor 

Uareo 

Anoe 

Aeabab 

Ubwatabutabu 

Anni 

Anni 

Aram 

Imerowit 

Ibegu 

Betio 

Eatetawak 

Ewa 

Ibitumwararo 

Muemewin 

Anni 

Imwenom 

Ubwiden 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE 

Baugie pediya 1/16 

Baugie Dediya 1/18 

Baugie Dediya 1/24 

As for portion No.46 p.l. Anabar. 

-do-

-do-

Baugie Dediya 1/30 

Baugie Dediya 7/48 

Baugie Dedi~a 1/6 

As for portion No.16 p.l. Baiti. 

-do-

Baugie Dediya 

As for portion 

Baugie pediya 
I • 

As forportlon 

Baugie Dediya 

-do-

-do-

,-do

-do-

-do-

1/12 

No.73 p.l. Baiti. 

1/60 

No.189 p.l. Baiti. 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

All 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may 

appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 

of this Government Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
IHMAN 
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G.N. No. 294' ,'1995 

CORRIGENDUM 

In Government Gazette No.49 of 1994, G.N.No.256/1994 - Determination 
of the estate of the late Walter Detsiogo on page 3. 

Delete Uaboe 96 c.l. Uaboe 44/69 ;1/569 (LTO) 
Buada 4 p.l. Anor 28/72 1/14 (LTO) 

Insert Uaboe 96 ~.l. Uaboe 44/69 1/560 (LTO) 
Buada 4 p.l. Anor 28/72 1/140 (LTO) 

ADDENDUM 

In Government Gazette No.48 of 1994, G.N.No.251/1994 - Determination 
of the estate of the late Eirere Detabene on page 8. 

Add (LTO) alongside Menen 116 c.l. Irebedi 1/100 share. 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above Corrigendum and Addendum 

may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 

publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

AKE;rDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

o 


