REPUBLIC OF NAURU Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No.41

9th August, 1995

Nauru

G.N. No. 285/1995

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

ARTICLE 68, CLAUSE (3)

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR OF CIVIL AVIATION

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 1st August, 1995 pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3), of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. Terangi Adam, Flight Service Officer, in the Department of Civil Aviation to act as Director of Civil Aviation, with effect from 28th July, 1995 until the return of Captain Cranston to Nauru.

KINZA CLODUMAR CHIEF SECRETARY (AD INTERIM)

G.N. No. 286/1995

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION

It is notified for general information that the following resignation has been accepted, effected from 12th July, 1995:-

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

NAME

DESIGNATION

SALARY

IAN ADEANG

DIVISIONAL SUPERINTENDANT

\$14806-\$16318 p.a.

(AP5/6)

DATED this 3rd day of the month of August, 1995.

KINZA CLODUMAR ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

9th August, 1995

Naurù.

G.N. No. 287/1995

SUCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT DECEASED ESTATES

The Nauru Lands Committee had determined part of the personalty estate of the late Edna Grundler which are monies in the Bank Passbook account number 3449-91 to be equally shared by Frank Smith, Gomez Grundler and Lloyd Grundler.

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the estate may appeal to the Court within twenty one (21) days of this notice.

T. NARASIMHAN
DEPUTY CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATE

G.N. No.288/1995

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

SECTION 16 (1)

DEPARTMENT OF CHIEF SECRETARY

(SECRETARIAT)

CREATION OF A TEMPORARY POSITION

PURSUANT TO the powers in that behalf vested in me under Section 16, subsection (1) of the Public Service Act 1961-1979, I, KINZA CLODUMAR, Public Service Commissioner and Chief Secretary of the Republic,

DO HEREBY with immediate effect provide the following temporary position in the Public Service:-

DEPARTMENT OF CHIEF SECRETARY

(SECRETARIAT)

Designation of new position

Number of positions

Salary Scale

Clerical Officer

1

1 C2/3

DATED this 7th day of the month of August, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety-five.

KINZA CLODUMAR
CHIEF SECRETARY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

9th August, 1995

Nauru.

G.N. No.289/1995

REPUBLIC OF NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

VACANCIES: SECTION 20

Applications are invited from persons both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following positions:-

DIRECTORATE OF GROUND OPERATIONS

(Air Nauru Accounts)

1. POSITION

CLERICAL OFFICER

(CASHIER)

SALARY

\$11107 - \$11849 p.a.

(C2/3)

DUTIES

Responsible to the Senior Accountant through Accountant (Expenditure). To receive and collect account for Air Nauru Revenues, issue receipts and lodge takings with the Bank. Maintain Bank Books on a daily basis and reconcile Bank/Cash in transit account on a monthly basis.

Preparing Daily Cash Count Sheet and handing it to

the Accountant (Expenditure).

Able to perform other related functions while

discharging duties as a cashier.

QUALIFICATIONS:

Knowledge and experience in accounting work, preferably as a cashier. Good in English, aptitude for figure work and self-confidence to take responsibi-

Should have passed out the Year 10 Level.

POSITION

CLERICAL OFFICER

(EXPENDITURE)

SALARY

\$11107 - \$11849 p.a.

(C2/3)

DUTIES

Responsible to the Senior Accountant through Accountant

(Expenditure). Responsible for processing vendor

invoices and other Air Nauru Payments.

Maintaining Journal/Ledger.

Attending to queries form creditors regarding the

payment/non payment of accounts.

Checking of account in line with the signed agreement

between both parties and reconciliation of vendor

accounts.

QUALIFICIATIONS:

Knowledge and experience in accounting work. Good in English, Aptitude for figure work. Should have passed out the Year 10 Level.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, qualification and experience with the Acting Public Service Commissioner no later than 4:30 p.m. on Friday 18th August, 1995.

9th August, 1995

Nauru *

G.N No. 289/1995 (cont'd)

DATED this 5th day of the month of August, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety Five.

KINZA CLODUMAR ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

G.N. No. 290/1995

REPUBLIC OF NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 VACANCY: SECTION 20

Applications are invited from persons both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following position:-

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

(Youth Affairs)

POSITION :

YOUTH AFFAIRS ASSISTANT

SALARY

\$11107 - \$11431 p.a. (C.2)

DUTIES

Will be required to assist the Youth Affairs Officers \vdots

- in
- a) development of programmes for unemployed youth;
- b) managing small income generating projects;
- c) managing work skill development training programme;
- d) Acquisition of videos, books and documentation of library materials and the day-to-day responsibilities relating to their issuance and return;
- e) all matters pertaining to the liaison with the government; non-governmental organisations; and the community;
- f) educating the community regarding unemployment and the effects of associated problems and to assist in organisation of workshops;
- g) maintaining relevant in-service training;
- h) any other matter as assigned from time to time;

QUALIFICATION:

- a) should have completed 11 years schooling;
- b) should be at least 21 years of age;
- c) Should have a good command of both written and spoken English;

 $\frac{1}{2}$ No.41

9th August, 1995

Nauru.

G.N. No. 290/1995 (cont'd)

- d) Should have knowledged of the problems pertaining to adolescence and a genuine concern for the psychological, physical, social and cultural well-being of all youth.
- e) should be assertive and articulate and be able to demonstrate a commitment and loyalty to working in a team.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, qualification and experience with the Acting Public Service Commissioner no later than 4:30 p.m. on Friday 18th August, 1995.

 $\frac{\text{DATED}}{\text{Five.}}$ this 5th day of the month of August, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety-

KINZA CLODUMAR ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

G.N. No.291/1995

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

VACANCY: SECTION 20

Applications are invited from Nauruan both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following position:-

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

POSITION

HANDYMAN

(1 Position)

SALARY

\$11107 - \$11431 p.a. (T2)

DUTIES

To undertake all minor repairs and maintenance of Education Buildings including, plumbing electrical

and other duties as may be required.

QUALIFICATIONS

& EXPERIENCE:

Appropriate trade experience in carpentry,

plumbing and electrical.

Applicant must be sober, reliable and energetic and must be willing to work beyond office hours including weekends and public holidays.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating, name, age, qualifications and experience with the Chief Secretary's Office not later than 18th August, 1995.

Dated this 3rd day of August, 1995.

WILLIAM HALM ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

1

9th August, 1995

Nauru.

G.N. No. 292 /1995

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eibubwiniow Dediya of Uaboe District.

E S T A T E

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eibubwiniow Dediya had been determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT	PORTION NO.	TYPE OF LAND	NAME OF LAND	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP	SHARE
Anabar	25	p.1.	Queirang La	and Appeal No. 909/86	1/16
Anabar	33	p.1.	Arenugogo	29/63	1/18
Anabar	46	p.1.	Eatiti	51/61	1/24
Anabar	78	c.1.	Domaiyenuwe	48/61	1/24
Anabar	99	c.1.	Eidoromen	50/61	1/24
Anabar	105	c.1.	Domaijenuwe	7/62	1/24
Anabar	48	p.1.	Ibweruru	39/70	1/30
Anetan	16	p.1.	Atebena	36/76	7/48
Baiti	16	p.1.	Anabor	29/63	1/6
Baiti	61	p.1.	Uareo	11/57	1/6
Baiti	180	p.1.	Anoe	27/67	1/6
Ewa	119	c.1.	Aeabab	29/63	1/6
Ewa	160	p.1.	Ubwatabutabu	58/66	1/6
Nibok	144	c.1.	Anni	29/63	1/6
Nibok	226	c.1.	Anni	29/63	1/6
Ewa	25	c.1.	Aram	64/93	1/6
Baiti	73	p.1.	Imerowit	29/63	1/12
Ewa	96	p.1.	Ibegu	43/69	1/12
Baiti	189	p.1.	Betio	4/84	1/60
Baiti	203	p.1.	Eatetawak	4/84	1/60
Uaboe .	76	c.1.	Ewa	4/84	1/60
Uaboe	92	c.1,	Ibitumwararo	4/84	1/60
Uaboe	100	c.1.	${ t Muemewin}$	4/84	1/60
Uaboe	139	p.1.	Anni	4/84	1/60
Üaboe	146	c.1.	Imwenom	4/84	1/60
Uaboe	83	c.1.	Ubwiden	48/77	A11

9th August, 1995

Nauru.

G.N. No.

293 /1995

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the Estate of the late are:(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES: SHARE
Anabar	25	Queirang	Baugie Dediya 1/16
Anabar	33	Arenugogo	Baugie Dediya 1/18
Anabar	46	Eatiti	Baugie Dediya 1/24
Anabar	78	Domaiyenuwe	As for portion No.46 p.1. Anabar.
Anabar	99	Eidoromen	-do-
Anabar	105	Domaijenuwe	-do-
Anabar	48	Ibweruru	Baugie Dediya 1/30 ·
Anetan	16	Atebena	Baugie Dediya 7/48
Baiti	16	Anabor	Baugie Dediÿa 1/6 .
Baiti	61	Uareo	As for portion No.16 p.l. Baiti.
Baiti	180	Anoe	-do-
Ewa	119	Aeabab	-do-
Ewa '	160	Ubwatabutabu	-do-
Nibok	144	Anni	-do-
Nibok	226	Anni	-do-
Ewa	25	Aram	-do-
Baiti	73	Imerowit	Baugie Dediya 1/12
Ewa	96	Ibegu	As for portion No.73 p.1. Baiti.
Baiti	189	Betio	Baugie Pediya 1/60
Baiti	203	Eatetawak	As for portion No.189 p.1. Baiti.
Uaboe	76	Ewa	-do-
Uaboe	92	Ibitumwararo	-do-
Uaboe	100	Muemewin	-do-
Uaboe	139	Anni	-do-
Uaboe	146	Imwenom	-do-
Uaboe	83	Ubwiden	Baugie Dediya All

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.

AKEIDU KEPAE CHAIRMAN 8.

No. 41

9th August, 1995

Nauru. 2

G.N. No.

294 '1995

CORRIGENDUM

In Government Gazette No.49 of 1994, G.N.No.256/1994 - Determination of the estate of the late Walter Detsiogo on page 3.

Delete

Uaboe 96 c.1. Uaboe 44/69 - 1/569 (LTO)

Buada 4 p.1. Anor 28/72 - 1/14

Insert

Uaboe 96 c.1. Uaboe 44/69 - 1/560 (LTO)

Buada 4 p.1. Anor 28/72 - 1/140 (LTO)

ADDENDUM

In Government Gazette No.48 of 1994, G.N.No.251/1994 - Determination of the estate of the late Eirere Detabene on page 8.

Add

(LTO) alongside Menen 116 c.l. Irebedi - 1/100 share.

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above Corrigendum and Addendum may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.

AKEIDU KEPAE CHAIRMAN

(LTO)